No. EDN-HE(5)C(15-Misc-Audit Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

Dated, Shimla-171001, the

April, 2023

To

- 1. The State Project Director (RUSA), Himachal Pradesh
- 2. The State Project Director Samagra Shiksha, Himachal Pradesh
- 3. All the Deputy Directors, (Hr. Edu.) in H.P.
- 4. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education, Kaza, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti H.P.
- 5. The Vice Chancellor, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla
- 6. All the Principals Govt. Degree Colleges in H.P.
- 7. All the Govt. Sanskrit Colleges in H.P.
- 8. The Principal, Govt College for Teacher Education, Dharamshala H.P.
- 9. The Principal SCERT Solan, H.P.
- 10. The Group Commander, NCC Group Headquarters, HP. Shimla-171004.
- 11. All Central/State/District Libraries in Himachal Pradesh
- 12. All the Principal/Manager of 95% aided Colleges/Schools in HP

Sub:-

Regarding to Extend Full Co-operation to Audit Parties.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Principal Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla vide D.O. No. AMG-I/Hqrs./Compliance Audit/2023-24/2045 dated 27.03.2023 received through the Secretary (Education) to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh, it is to inform you that the O/o AGHP plans to commence compliance audit of this department from the month of April, 2023 for the audit cycle 2023-24.

In view of the above, you are requested to extend full cooperation to the audit parties undertaking the audit and furnish the information & records called for as well as replies to observations issued in the stipulated time and also issue necessary directions to the subordinate Institute/School/Offices under your jurisdiction.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-1 the C-py for information and necessary action to:-

April, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. D.O. No. AMG-I/Hqrs./Compliance Audit/2023-24/2045 dated 27.03.2023.
- 2. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

3. Incharge IT Cell (Internal) to please upload this letter in Departmental website

शिक्षा निवेशालय उच्चंतर विवयक 0 3 MAY 2023

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.